

Hall of the House of Representatives
83rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2001
Amendment Form

Subtitle of House Bill No. 1050
"TO ESTABLISH A PROCEDURE FOR THE RECALL OF ELECTED OFFICIALS."

Amendment No. 3 to House Bill No. 1050.

Amend House Bill No. 1050 as engrossed, H2/12/01:

Page 1, delete line 36

AND

Page 2, delete lines 1 through 3 and substitute:

"(A) An elected official, other than a member of the
General Assembly, with a two-year term of office; and
(B) Prosecuting attorneys serving two-year terms of
office."

AND

Page 2, line 14, delete "(2)" and substitute "(2)(A)"

AND

Page 2, delete lines 17 through 20 and substitute:

"number of at least fifteen percent (15%) of the registered voters in the
district, county, township, municipality, or school district, except that
for:

(i) Cities of the second class and incorporated
towns at least forty percent (40%) shall be required; and

(ii) Cities of the first class, at least twenty-five
percent (25%) shall be required.

(B) If the elected official represents more than one (1)
district, county, township, municipality, or school district, the percentage
of signatures of qualified electors required shall be divided equally among
the districts, counties, townships, municipalities, or school districts the
elected official represents.

(d) On an election day, signatures for the petition recalling an
elected official shall not be collected at a polling site or within one
hundred (100) feet of the polling site."

AND

Page 2, delete lines 22 and 23 and substitute:

"SECTION 3. Recall of any elected official in the State of Arkansas."

AND

Page 2, line 32, delete "State" and substitute "State by certified mail with a return receipt requested"

AND

Page 3, line 12, delete "(3)" and substitute "(3)(A)"

AND

Page 3, delete line 14 and substitute:

"certificate stating the findings shall be attached.

(B) The certificate shall state whether the petition is sufficient or is insufficient."

AND

Page 3, delete line 25 and substitute:

"election.

(g) All petitions or notice of sufficiency of petitions required under this section, if mailed, shall be mailed by certified mail with a return receipt requested."

AND

Page 3, delete lines 27 and 28 and substitute:

"SECTION 4. Recall of any elected official in the State of Arkansas."

AND

Page 5, delete line 3 and substitute "is filed with the county clerk."

AND

Page 6, delete line 6 and substitute:

"election.

(g) All petitions or notice of sufficiency of petitions required under this section, if mailed, shall be mailed by certified mail with a return receipt requested."

The Amendment was read _____

By: Representative Minton

MG/VJF

VJF880

Chief Clerk